GEM/MFI R290 400 to 1500lbs Service Parts Page 1 of 14 Ice-O-Matic
Service Parts Manual
GEM and MFI with R290 Refrigerant
400lbs to 1500lbs Nominal Daily Capacity
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Model List .................................................................................................................................................... 2
Model Nomenclature ................................................................................................................................... 2
Cabinet ........................................................................................................................................................ 3

GEM/MFI R290 400 to 1500lbs Service Parts Page 2 of 14 Ice-O-Matic
MODEL LIST
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
This parts list contains the service parts available for the following CIM ice makers.
GEM  045  0  A  90  -1
Model Series
GEM = Modular Pearl Ice
MFI = Modular Flake Ice
Nominal Production Capacity
lbs/24hrs x 100
@ 70°F [21°C] Air / 50°F [10°C] Water
Electrical Designator
0 = 115V / 60Hz / 1P
5 = 230V / 50Hz / 1P
6 = 208-230V / 60Hz / 1P
Revision Level
Refrigerant Designator
Blank = R404A
49 = R449A
90 = R290
Cooling Type
A = Air
W = Water
R = Remote
Check the model number on the data plate and refer to the correct listing for the specific component.
Check carefully that the correct part is identified and ordered.
Model     Model     Model
GEM0450*
MFI0500*
GEM0650*    GEM0655*
MFI0800*    MFI0805*
          GEM0956*
          MFI1256*
          GEM1306*
          MFI1506*
GEM/MFI R290 400 to 1500lbs Service Parts Page 3 of 14 Ice-O-Matic
Cabinet
GEM/MFI R290 400 to 1500lbs Service Parts Page 4 of 14 Ice-O-Matic
GEM****A
MFI****A
GEM1306A
MFI1506A
1 3022064-01 3022064-01 Panel, Top
2 9031046-27P 9031046-27P Screw (10 pack)
3 3021953-01 3021953-01 Panel, Service
4 3021952-01 3021952-01 Panel, End, Right
5 9031113-14P 9031113-14P Screw (10 pack)
6 2031519-01 2031519-01 Front Panel
7 9131583-01 9131574-01 Air Filter
8 9031046-03P 9031046-03P Screw (10 pack)
9 2021701-01 2021701-01 Front Brace
10 3013391-01 3013391-01 Control Box Cover
11 3021950-01 3021950-01 Panel, End, Left
12 9031045-07P 9031045-07P Screw (10 pack)
13
14 2021861-01 2021861-01 Base
15 9021112-01 9021112-01 Cabinet Catch
16 9021121-01 9021121-01 Strike
17 9031035-04 9031035-04 U-Nut
18 3013674-01 3013674-01 Junction Box Cover
19 3022063-01 3022063-01 Panel, Service, Louvered
20 9031046-01P 9031046-01P Screw (10 pack)
21 9011341-01 9011341-01 Carton
22 9011343-01 9011343-01 Top Pad
23 9011342-01 9011342-01 Skid
24 9011320-13 9011320-13 Corner Post (4 Required)
DesciptionItem No.
Model Family